



\$~10 and 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1378/2023, CM APPL. 43654/2023--stay

SH SUNIL KATHURIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rajansh Thukral, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. K.N. Singh, Mr. Prabhnoor
Singh, Advs. along with respondent in
person.

11

+ CM(M) 1808/2023, CM APPL. 57347/2023--stay

SH SUNIL KATHURIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rajansh Thukral, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. K.N. Singh, Mr. Prabhnoor
Singh, Advs. along with respondent in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

14.02.2024

1. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that in pursuant to order dated 20.12.2023 the petitioner is considering the offer made by the respondent and seeks atleast four weeks time.

2. Re-notify on 06.05.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/SDS