



\$~1 and 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1378/2023, CM APPL. 43654/2023--stay
SH SUNIL KATHURIA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Akshat Rehani, Adv.
Dr. Rajnish Thukhral, Adv.

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. K.N. Singh and Mr. Probhnoor
Singh, Advs. along with R-1 in
person.

2

+ **CM(M) 1808/2023, CM APPL. 57347/2023--stay**
SH SUNIL KATHURIA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Akshat Rehani, Adv.
Dr. Rajnish Thukhral, Adv.

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. K.N. Singh and Mr. Probhnoor
Singh, Advs. along with R-1 in
person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
06.05.2024

%

1. Dr. Rajnish Tuxhrial, learned counsel for petitioner seeks discharge from the case and seeks permission to withdraw his vakalatnama as the petitioner has engaged a new counsel Mr. Akshat Rehani.
2. Learned counsel for respondent submits that he has no instructions



about the settlement which was to be arrived between the parties.

3. The written submissions of the parties are already on record.
4. Learned counsel submits that the vakalatnama shall be filed in due course of the day. The previous counsel stands discharged.
5. Re-notify on 18.09.2024.
6. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

MAY 06, 2024
SDS