



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1378/2023 & CM APPL. 43654/2023

SH SUNIL KATHURIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Mr. Akshat
Rehani, Advs.

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K. N. Singla and Mr. Prabhnoor
Singh, Advs.

10.

+ CM(M) 1808/2023, CM APPL. 57347/2023 & CM APPL. 65911/2024

SH SUNIL KATHURIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Tiwari and Mr. Akshat
Rehani, Advs.

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K. N. Singla and Mr. Prabhnoor
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 10th September, 2026 in **top ten matters**.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sds/ik